
Molly Dattilo 5K & Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 14, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

One Mile Run Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pope John 17 2 4 5 6 13 15 16 7:03.0 0:25.5
2 Lydia Middleton 23 1 3 7 12 21 23 26 7:15.3 1:18.0
3 Southwestern Elem 50 9 10 14 17 18 22 27 7:57.8 0:45.4
4 Ryker's Ridge 58 8 11 19 20 24 25 8:18.6 1:45.7

Incomplete Teams: Christian Academy Mad, Anderson Elementary

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pope John
2 2 OpM Declan Jenkins, 9, Madison, IN 6:48.8
4 4 OpM Ayden Dempler, 11, Madison, IN 6:58.5
5 5 OpM Tanner Sims, 10, Madison, IN 7:10.5
6 6 OpM Sam Gish, 10, Madison, IN 7:14.2
13 13 OpM Patrick Kehn, 10, Madison, IN 8:06.7
15 15 OpM Gabriel Krulik, 9, Commiskey, IN 8:13.7
16 16 OpM Lucas Pennington, 9, Lexington, IN 8:16.0

Total Time = 28:12.0     Total Places = 17

2. Lydia Middleton
1 1 OpM Harlan Heitz, 10, Madison, IN 6:44.1
3 3 OpM Zachary Kemp, 9, Madison, IN 6:55.0
7 7 OpM Evan Elliott, 10, Madison, IN 7:19.9
12 12 OpM Mason James, 9, Madison, IN 8:02.1
21 21 OpM Brandon Meddings, 10, Lydia Middleton 9:08.3
23 23 OpM Kiaan Mistry, 9, Madison, IN 10:52.7
26 26 OpM Brady Smith, 10, Lydia Middleton 11:55.1

Total Time = 29:01.1     Total Places = 23

3. Southwestern Elem
9 9 OpM Josh Jine, 11, Southwestern Elem 7:32.7
10 10 OpM Anirudh Arunsanhar, 10, Hanover, IN 7:52.5
14 14 OpM Quinn Green, 9, Madison, IN 8:07.6
17 17 OpM William Brown, 10, Hanover, IN 8:18.1
18 18 OpM Lucas Barr, 10, Hanover, IN 8:30.3
22 22 OpM Logan Bowman, 9, Hanover, IN 9:35.9
27 27 OpM Sterling Chandler, 10, Hanover, IN 12:32.1

Total Time = 31:50.9     Total Places = 50



4. Ryker's Ridge
8 8 OpM Luke Ferguson, 9, Madison, IN 7:21.5
11 11 OpM Dj Davis, 8, Madison, IN 7:54.7
19 19 OpM Alexander Goley, 10, Madison, IN 8:50.9
20 20 OpM Dylan Smith, 10, Madison, IN 9:07.2
24 24 OpM Jasper Medeiros, 9, Madison, IN 11:07.8
25 25 OpM Rylan Smith, 10, Madison, IN 11:30.8

Total Time = 33:14.3     Total Places = 58

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 OpM Harlan Heitz, 10, Madison, IN 6:44.1 Lydia Middleton
2 2 OpM Luke Horvath, 10, Madison, IN 6:46.6 Anderson Elementary
3 3 OpM Declan Jenkins, 9, Madison, IN 6:48.8 Pope John
4 4 OpM Zachary Kemp, 9, Madison, IN 6:55.0 Lydia Middleton
5 5 OpM Ayden Dempler, 11, Madison, IN 6:58.5 Pope John
6 6 OpM Tanner Sims, 10, Madison, IN 7:10.5 Pope John
7 7 OpM Sam Gish, 10, Madison, IN 7:14.2 Pope John
8 8 OpM Evan Elliott, 10, Madison, IN 7:19.9 Lydia Middleton
9 9 OpM Luke Ferguson, 9, Madison, IN 7:21.5 Ryker's Ridge
10 10 OpM Josh Jine, 11, Southwestern Elem 7:32.7 Southwestern Elem
11 11 OpM Anirudh Arunsanhar, 10, Hanover, IN 7:52.5 Southwestern Elem
12 12 OpM Dj Davis, 8, Madison, IN 7:54.7 Ryker's Ridge
13 13 OpM Jalen Wilburn, 10, Madison, IN 8:00.2
14 14 OpM Mason James, 9, Madison, IN 8:02.1 Lydia Middleton
15 15 OpM Patrick Kehn, 10, Madison, IN 8:06.7 Pope John
16 16 OpM Quinn Green, 9, Madison, IN 8:07.6 Southwestern Elem
17 17 OpM Gabriel Krulik, 9, Commiskey, IN 8:13.7 Pope John
18 18 OpM Calvin Conway, 10, Madison, IN 8:14.0 Anderson Elementary
19 19 OpM Lucas Pennington, 9, Lexington, IN 8:16.0 Pope John
20 20 OpM William Brown, 10, Hanover, IN 8:18.1 Southwestern Elem
21 21 OpM Jackson Thevenow, 9, Lexington, IN 8:27.7 Pope John
22 22 OpM Trip McCullough, 9, Milton, KY 8:29.2
23 23 OpM Lucas Barr, 10, Hanover, IN 8:30.3 Southwestern Elem
24 24 OpM Cameron Young, 9, Madison, IN 8:43.7 Pope John
25 25 OpM Harrison Price, 8, Madison, IN 8:49.4
26 26 OpM Alexander Goley, 10, Madison, IN 8:50.9 Ryker's Ridge
27 27 OpM Dylan Smith, 10, Madison, IN 9:07.2 Ryker's Ridge
28 28 OpM Brandon Meddings, 10, Lydia Middleton 9:08.3 Lydia Middleton
29 29 OpM Jaelen Hostetler-Reed, 10, Madison, IN 9:24.0
30 30 OpM Logan Bowman, 9, Hanover, IN 9:35.9 Southwestern Elem
31 31 OpM Isaac Hicks, 10, Madison, IN 10:20.5 Christian Academy Mad
32 32 OpM Bo McCullough, 9, Milton, KY 10:24.3
33 33 OpM Caleb Kummer, 9, Hanover, IN 10:32.4 Christian Academy Mad
34 34 OpM Kiaan Mistry, 9, Madison, IN 10:52.7 Lydia Middleton
35 35 OpM Jasper Medeiros, 9, Madison, IN 11:07.8 Ryker's Ridge
36 36 OpM Sebastian Chuckry, 9, Madison, IN 11:14.6 Pope John
37 37 OpM Rylan Smith, 10, Madison, IN 11:30.8 Ryker's Ridge
38 38 OpM Brady Smith, 10, Lydia Middleton 11:55.1 Lydia Middleton
39 39 OpM Myles Singleton, 10, Madison, IN 12:23.3 Lydia Middleton
40 40 OpM Sterling Chandler, 10, Hanover, IN 12:32.1 Southwestern Elem
41 41 OpM Brycen Dattilo, 10, Pope John 12:45.8 Pope John
42 42 OpM Liam Taylor, 9, Deputy, IN 12:54.3 Southwestern Elem

42 finishers among Open Men
42 male finishers
0 female finishers
42 total finishers


